Revised 8/4/21 Posted 4:15pm

## NOTICE: PUBLIC MEETING August 5, 2021

## DATE NOTICE POSTED: August 2, 2021, by 4:00 p.m. TO: ALL SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC

The DeSoto Parish School Board will meet in regular session at 6:00 p.m. on **Thursday, August 5, 2021,** at the DeSoto Parish School Board Instructional Materials Center, 523 Oxford Road, Mansfield, Louisiana.

The agenda for this meeting is as follows: \*\* Indicates an action item. \*\*

- 1. Call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. \*\*Revisions to the agenda (Presented Mr. Corley)
- 3. \*\*Approval of minutes of the regular Board meeting of July 1, 2021 (Presented – Mr. Corley)
- 4. \*\*Approval of the revised 2021-22 Personnel Evaluation Plan (Presented – Mr. Corley/Mrs. Lingle)
- \*\*Consider authorizing Superintendent to purchase a piece of property located at 197 Cook Street at Sheriff's sale. (Presented – Mr. Corley)

DeSoto Parish School Board Agenda for August 5, 2021 Page 2

- 6. Policies for Review (Presented Mr. Corley)
  - a. JCD Student Conduct
  - b. JCDAB Student Alcohol and Drug Use
  - c. JCDAC Dangerous Weapons
  - d. JD Discipline
  - e. JDD Suspension
  - f. JDE Expulsion
- 7. Comments Superintendent Corley
- 8. Adjournment.

Dale Morvan, President DeSoto Parish School Board Clay J. Corley, Secretary DeSoto Parish School Board

cc: News Media

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Vicki McWhorter at 318-872-2836, describing the assistance that is necessary.

<u>Anyone wishing to comment on agenda (\*\*action item\*\*) on which the Board will vote</u> must complete a Public Comment Card and turn it in to the Board President <u>prior to the beginning of the meeting</u>. Persons turning in such completed cards shall be afforded three minutes to speak to the agenda item identified on the card. Blank cards are located on the table near the entrance to the Board Meeting Room.